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Appendix 8  Survey Cities, Towns and Villages Included in Major Metropolitan Areas

EA B AERTHE  Kanto Major Metropolitan Area

11 HEIR Saitama-ken
100 XW/=F T Saitama-shi

12 FEE  Chiba-ken

i

H

13 BX#8 Tokyo-to

100 R Ku-area

14 #%)I[Jk  Kanagawa-ken

T Central City

100 T Chiba-shi 100 A Yokohama-shi
130 JIIEFTH Kawasaki-shi
J8 i3 T H®T A Surrounding Area
08 RIRIE lbaraki-ken 206 1THIT Gyoda-shi
203 T Tsuchiura-shi 208 FTIRGH Tokorozawa-shi
204 T Koga-shi 209 fRAETH Hanno-shi
208 HEZ IR Ryugasaki-shi 210 nZE Kazo-shi
211 e Joso-shi 211 AFET Honjo-shi
217 HeFh Toride-shi 212 AT Higashi-
219 AT Ushiku-shi matsuyama-shi
220 o< IEMH  Tsukuba-shi 214 FB#H  Kasukabe-shi
224 SPATH Moriya-shi 215 gl Sayama-shi
229 fE#ch Inashiki-shi 216 P Hanyu-shi
230 ¥z 5 bifi Kasumigaura-shi 217 pRETH Konosu-shi
235 < 1FH 60 Tsukubamirai-shi 218 RN Fukaya-shi
546 BiMT Sakai-machi 219 bR Ageo-shi
564  FIFRHT Tone-machi 221 BN Soka-shi
222 AT Koshigaya-shi
09 AR Tochigi-ken 223 i Warabi-shi
208 /LT Oyama-shi 224 FHT Toda-shi
216 TE Shimotsuke-shi 225 A Iruma-shi
364  EPAHT Nogi-machi 226 Mg &1 Hatogaya-shi
227 HIEET Asaka-shi
10 #B B Gumma-ken 228 AT Shiki-shi
207 HEARTH Tatebayashi-shi 229  Fnyerh Wako-shi
522  BAFOHT Meiwa-machi 230  HrpETH Niiza-shi
231 @l Okegawa-shi
11 HFER Saitama-ken 232 AEM Kuki-shi
201 Ik Kawagoe-shi 233 dbATH Kitamoto-shi
202 REATH Kumagaya-shi 234 )\ Yashio-shi
203 I AT Kawaguchi-shi 235 @R Fujimi-shi
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245
324
342
346
349
361
385
461
462
465
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Misato-shi
Hasuda-shi
Sakado-shi
Satte-shi
Tsurugashima-shi
Hidaka-shi
Yoshikawa-shi
Fujimino-shi
Miyoshi-machi
Ranzan-machi
Kawajima-machi
Tokigawa-machi
Yokoze-machi
Kamisato-machi
Kurihashi-machi
Washimiya-machi
Matsubushi-machi



12 TR Chiba-ken 209 HWTH T Machida-shi 384 PHIEMET Yugawara-machi

203 il Ichikawa-shi 210 /MM Koganei-shi

204 fHETH Funabashi-shi 211 /EF Kodaira-shi 19 B E  Yamanashi-ken
206 KREHETH  Kisarazu-shi 212 HEff Hino-shi 206 KA Otsuki-shi
207 AP Matsudo-shi 213 HATILT Higashi- 212 E¥FJEH Uenohara-shi
208 HyHTH Noda-shi murayama-shi

210 SRR Mobara-shi 214 [E4r3Fmi Kokubunji-shi 22 ¥R Shizuoka-ken

211 pHT Narita-shi 215 [T Kunitachi-shi 205 T Atami-shi
212 R Sakura-shi 218 fEETh Fussa-shi

213 Wil Togane-shi 219 FT Komae-shi

215 JHTH Asahi-shi 220 B KFari Higashiyamato-

216 EH&EBFH Narashino-shi shi

217 AT Kashiwa-shi 221 IEWE Kiyose-shi

218 BT Katsuura-shi 222 KT Higashikurume-

219 TEM Ichihara-shi shi

220 Pl Nagareyama-shi 223  RUEAT LT Musashi-

221 J\FAXii  Yachiyo-shi murayama-shi

222 Fkfh i Abiko-shi 224 ZPETH Tama-shi

224 4T Kamagaya-shi 225  Fmbki Inagi-shi

225 BT Kimitsu-shi 227 PR Hamura-shi

226 EHET Futtsu-shi 228 H & BHPHT Akiruno-shi

227 T Urayasu-shi 229 PEHLTT Nishitokyo-shi

228 DUfEHETH  Yotsukaido-shi
229 #h/ T Sodegaura-shi 14 #Z3)I[IR  Kanagawa-ken

230 J\ifi Yachimata-shi 201 FRRZHET Yokosuka-shi

231 FIPETH Inzai-shi 203 i Hiratsuka-shi

232 [FHH Shiroi-shi 204 SfRAETH Kamakura-shi

233 EHEf Tomisato-shi 205 FRRTH Fujisawa-shi

235 [MEBET Sosa-shi 206 /NHJETT Odawara-shi

236  FHU Katori-shi 207 ZF/lgiTi Chigasaki-shi

237 LT Sammu-shi 208 SE-ifi Zushi-shi

238 W I A Isumi-shi 209 AEFEETT Sagamihara-shi

325 FIfgEAT Inba-mura 210 =jHTh Miura-shi

403 JL+JLEHET  Kujukuri-machi 211 ZEWif Hadano-shi

422 WEIRET Mutsuzawa-machi| 212 JEATH Atsugi-shi

463 HEEEHT Kyonan-machi 213 KFnifi Yamato-shi
214 P8R Isehara-shi

13 R#H Tokyo-to 215 g4 Ebina-shi

201 J\EY  Hachioji-shi 216 JER Zama-shi

202 ~NE)IT Tachikawa-shi 217 PFEMT Minamiashigara-

203 T Musashino-shi shi

204 =JE Mitaka-shi 218 WA Ayase-shi

205 e Ome-shi 301 HELMT Hayama-machi

206 JFFPT Fuchu-shi 341  KFERT Oiso-machi

207 MR Akishima-shi 342 TUErHT Ninomiya-machi

208 FHATH Chofu-shi 364 |LdkHT Yamakita-machi



HIKETE  Chukyo Major Metropolitan Area

t i» T Central City
23 ZHE  Aichi-ken
100 4 =i Nagoya-shi
A i T BT At Surrounding Area
21 KB  Gifu-ken 219 /N Komaki-shi
201 iR BTl Gifu-shi 220 FERH Inazawa-shi
202 KIET Ogaki-shi 222 HMET Tokai-shi
204 ZyBRAH Tajimi-shi 223 KT Obu-shi
208  Hijh Mizunami-shi 224 W% Chita-shi
209 P Hashima-shi 225 EINLTH Chiryu-shi
210 FEAC Ena-shi 226 JEiRfETT Owariasahi-shi
211 EPRMET Minokamo-shi 227 T Takahama-shi
212 g Toki-shi 228 AATh Iwakura-shi
213 &% Kakamigahara-shi 229 BT Toyoake-shi
214 AP Kani-shi 230 HiEM Nissin-shi
216  FifEl Mizuho-shi 232 EVPET Aisai-shi
218 ARH Motosu-shi 233 JHZAET Kiyosu-shi
221 T Kaizu-shi 234 Je4d BT Kitanagoya-shi
303 AEfAET Kasamatsu-cho 235 WRETH Y atomi-shi
361 FEFHHT Tarui-cho 302 HUARHT Togo-cho
403 KEFHT Ono-cho 361 KEHMET Oguchi-cho
404 M FHET Ikeda-cho 362  FREMET Fuso-cho
521 fHl=HT Mitake-cho 423 FEHTFET  Jimokuji-cho
441 FATCECHT Agui-cho
23 ZHIE  Aichi-ken 482 i RHT Kira-cho
202 [ If iy Okazaki-shi 483 WETHT Hazu-cho
203 —&=f Ichinomiya-shi 521 =4y Miyoshi-cho
204 WA Seto-shi 603 /INEFFEET Kozakai-cho
205 T Handa-shi
206 FHIFH  Kasugai-shi 24 ZEIR Mie-ken
207 Bl Toyokawa-shi 202 PUHTH™  Yokkaichi-shi
208 R Tsushima-shi 205 FA4TH Kuwana-shi
209 ZEpEf Hekinan-shi 214 W7 ~_Hi  Inabe-shi
210 A& Kariya-shi
211 &Hf Toyota-shi
212 hah Anjo-shi
213 VBT Nishio-shi
214 JHARTH Gamagori-shi
215 Rl Inuyama-shi
216 i Tokoname-shi
217 JLFE Konan-shi




26 WARF  Kyoto-fu

100

AT

24 =HIR Mie-ken

208

25 BE B Shiga-ken

201
202
204
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
384
425

26 FEF  Kyoto-fu

204
206
207
208
209
210
211
213
214
343
407

27 KFRFF Osaka-fu
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ITEKERTHE  Kinki Major Metropolitan Area

Kyoto-shi

A a3 W OB A

Nabari-shi

Otsu-shi
Hikone-shi
Omihachiman-shi
Kusatsu-shi
Moriyama-shi
Ritto-shi
Koka-shi
Yasu-shi
Konan-shi
Takashima-shi
Higashiomi-shi
Ryuo-cho
Aisho-cho

Uji-shi
Kameoka-shi
Joyo-shi
Muko-shi
Nagaokakyo-shi
Yawata-shi
Kyotanabe-shi
Nantan-shi
Kizugawa-shi
Ide-cho
Kyotamba-cho

Kishiwada-shi
Toyonaka-shi
Ikeda-shi
Suita-shi

H

27 KPRFF  Osaka-fu

100
140

206
207
208
209
210
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212
213
214
215
216
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218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
322
361
382
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T Central City

Osaka-shi
Sakai-shi

Surrounding Area

Izumiotsu-shi
Takatsuki-shi
Kaizuka-shi
Moriguchi-shi
Hirakata-shi
Ibaraki-shi
Yao-shi
Izumisano-shi
Tondabayashi-shi
Neyagawa-shi
Kawachinagano-
shi
Matsubara-shi
Daito-shi
Izumi-shi
Minoh-shi
Kashiwara-shi
Habikino-shi
Kadoma-shi
Settsu-shi
Takaishi-shi
Fujiidera-shi
Higashiosaka-shi
Sennan-shi
Shijonawate-shi
Katano-shi
Osakasayama-shi
Hannan-shi
Nose-cho
Kumatori-cho
Kanan-cho

28 IER  Hyogo-ken

201
202
203

B
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Himeji-shi
Amagasaki-shi
Akashi-shi

28 LR Hyogo-ken

100 =T Kobe-shi

204 VPEETH Nishinomiya-shi

206 AR Ashiya-shi

207 {GHrH Itami-shi

210 )il Kakogawa-shi

214 FHf Takarazuka-shi

215 =R Miki-shi

216 &b Takasago-shi

217 IV Kawanishi-shi

218 /BT Ono-shi

219 =W Sanda-shi

220 NV Kasai-shi

221 & Sasayama-shi

226 IRIEETH Awaji-shi

228 NETH Kato-shi

229 7=o>®Ti  Tatsuno-shi

301 &4 JIIBT Inagawa-cho

381 FEEmT Inami-cho

29 &R} Nara-ken

201 Z=HT Nara-shi

202 KFnE M Yamatotakada-shi

203 KAERILTT  Yamato
-koriyama-shi

204 REETH Tenri-shi

205 fEJEH Kashihara-shi

206 BT Sakurai-shi

207 HA&TH Gojo-shi

208 fEIFT Gose-shi

209 BT Ikoma-shi

210 FZ Kashiba-shi

211 B=hoh Katsuragi-shi

212 e Uda-shi

363 HJFEANT  Tawaramoto-cho

401  FEEHT Takatori-cho

424 _ERET Kammaki-cho

426 JSPEHT Koryo-cho



30 FakIL R Wakayama-ken
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Wakayama-shi 209
Hashimoto-shi
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40 FEEE  Fukuoka-ken

100
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Kitakyushu-shi
Fukuoka-shi

JA i T BT A Surrounding Area

35 WA K Yamaguchi-ken

201

FEET

Shimonoseki-shi

40 &R Fukuoka-ken
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226
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Omuta-shi
Kurume-shi
Nogata-shi
lizuka-shi
Tagawa-shi
Yanagawa-shi
Yame-shi
Chikugo-shi
Okawa-shi
Yukuhashi-shi
Buzen-shi
Nakama-shi
Ogori-shi
Chikushino-shi
Kasuga-shi
Onojo-shi
Munakata-shi
Dazaifu-shi
Maebaru-shi
Koga-shi
Fukutsu-shi
Ukiha-shi
Miyawaka-shi
Kama-shi
Asakura-shi

229
305
344
349
384
462
503
601
610
621
646

41 =R Saga-ken

202
203
210
346
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Kitakyusyu-Fukuoka Major Metropolitan Area
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Kinokawa-shi
lwade-shi

T Central City

Miyama-shi
Nakagawa-machi
Sue-machi
Kasuya-machi
Onga-cho
Nijo-machi
Tachiarai-machi
Kawara-machi
Fukuchi-machi
Kanda-machi
Kouge-machi

Karatsu-shi
Tosu-shi

Kanzaki-shi
Miyaki-cho




